2. Within budgetary limitations, and subject to the criteria and limitations listed below, 
the City will reimburse tuition and related expenses up to 100% of the normal tuition fees 
of the accredited college or university system in an amount up to two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) per employee per fiscal year. 

3. Eligibility Criteria 

a. Course content is related to the employee's current classification and is designed 
to improve job performance or would assist the employee in preparing for a promotional 
opportunity. 

b.